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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

 BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: 1.1.4 – Support services for government operations Topic: Board Appointments

Senator: Fifield
Question reference number: 132
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 8 July 2011

Number of pages: 7

Question:

1. What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?
2. Please detail any board appointments for the FYTD.

Answer:

1. The gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio is set out in the table below.

Board Current Gender Ratio
Anti-Doping Rule Violation Panel 4 Male and 1 Female
Artbank Board 2 Male and 3 Female
Australia Business Arts Foundation 5 Male and 2 Female
Australia Council   7 Male and 3 Female
Australia Council – Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander
Arts Board

3 Male and 5 Female

Australia Council – Dance Board 4 Male and 3 Female
Australia Council – Literature Board 4 Male and 3 Female Australia Council – Major Performing Arts Board 5 Male and 2 Female Australia Council – Music Board 4 Male and 3 Female
Australia Council – Theatre Board 2 Male and 4 Female
Australia Council – Visual Arts Board 4 Male and 2 Female Australian Film, Television and Radio School Council 6 Male and 3 Female Australian National Maritime Museum 6 Male and 4 Female Australian Social Inclusion Board 5 Male and 4 Female Australian Sports Commission 6 Male and 5 Female
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Board Current Gender Ratio
Australian Sports Drug Medical Advisory Committee 4 Male and 2 Female Australian Sports Foundation 0 Male and 3 Female Bundanon Trust Board 7 Male and 3 Female
Committee on Taxation Incentives for the Arts 7 Male and 4 Female Contemporary Music Touring Program Committee 4 Male and 0 Female Festivals Australia Committee 3 Male and 3 Female
Film Certification Advisory Board 2 Male and 1 Female National Archives of Australia Advisory Council 7 Male and 5 Female National Australia Day Council 5 Male and 4 Female National Cultural Heritage Committee 5 Male and 4 Female National Film and Sound Archive Board 3 Male and 4 Female National Gallery of Australia Council 7 Male and 3 Female National Library of Australia Council 6 Male and 5 Female National Museum of Australia 6 Male and 3 Female National Portrait Gallery Board 4 Male and 2 Female Not-For-Profit Sector Reform Council 6 Male and 7 Female Official Establishments Trust 2 Male and 3 Female
Old Parliament House Advisory Council 2 Male and 4 Female Playing Australia Committee 2 Male and 3 Female
Public Lending Right Committee 3 Male and 4 Female Screen Australia Board 6 Male and 3 Female
Visions of Australia Committee 3 Male and 3 Female


2. Board appointments for the period 1 July 2010 to 24 May 2011 is set out in the table

below.

Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment


Anti-Doping Rule
Violation Panel


Dr Brian Sandow Male 1 Jul 2011 No
Ms Tracy Gaudry Female 1 Jul 2011 No
Mr Peter Harcourt Male 1 Jul 2011 No
Mr Hayden Opie Male 1 Jul 2011 No
Prof Andrew
McLaughlan

Male 1 Jul 2011 No

Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment
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Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment


Australia Business
Arts Foundation


Terry Campbell AO Male 20 Jul 2010
27 Apr 2011

Yes
Yes

John Irving Male 22 Feb 2011 No Naseema Sparks Female 22 Feb 2011 No Ross Nielson Male 22 Feb 2011 No

Australia Council Samantha Mostyn Female 16 Jun 2010 No
Australia Council
– Dance Board

Matthew Morse Male 24 May 2011 No Elizabeth Walsh Female 24 May 2011 No

Australia Council
– Literature Board

Jason Nelson Male 24 May 2011 No


Australia Council
 – Aboriginal and
Torres Strait
Islander Arts Board


Melissa Lucashenko Female 22 Feb 2011 No Jeanette James Female 22 Feb 2011 No Rachael Maza-Long Female 22 Feb 2011 No Monica Stevens Female 3 Mar 2011 No

Australia Council –
Major Performing
Arts Board

Timothy Cox AO Male 24 May 2011 No Christopher Freeman
AM

Male 24 May 2011 No

Australia Council –
Theatre Board

Jo Duffy Female 22 Feb 2011 No Steve Mayhew Male 24 May 2011 No

Australia Council –
Visual Arts Board

Victoria Reichelt Female 22 Feb 2011 No

Australian Film,
Television and
Radio School

Tom Burstall Male 10 Mar 2011 No


Australian Social
Inclusion Board


Patricia Faulkner Female 1 Jun 2011 Yes Ngiare Brown Female 1 Jun 2011 Yes Linda White Female 1 Jun 2011 Yes Catriona Noble Female 1 Jun 2011 No David Cappo Male 1 Jun 2011 Yes John Falzon Male 1 Jun 2011 Yes Tony Nicholson Male 1 Jun 2011 Yes Tom Calma Male 1 Jun 2011 No
Jeff Harmer Male 1 Jun 2011 No


Australian Sports
Commission

The Hon Warwick
Smith AM

Male 19 Jan 2011
19 Oct 2010
19 Jul 2010

Yes
Yes
No
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Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment


Australian Sports
Commission

(cont)

Mr David Gallop


Male 19 Jan 2011
19 Jul 2010
19 Oct 2010
19 Jul 2010
2 Jul 2010

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Ms Alisa Camplin
OAM

Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Ms Sally Carbon
OAM

Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Ms Liz Ellis


Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Ms Margaret Osmond Female 1 Jan 2011 No Mr Andrew Plympton Male 18 Jan 2011 No Ms Ann Sherry AO Female 19 Jan 2011

19 Oct 2010
19 Jul 2010

Yes
Yes
No

Mr Michael Turtur
OAM

Male 19 Jan 2011
19 Oct 2010
19 Jul 2010

Yes
Yes
No

Mr Kyle
Vander-Kuyp

Male 2 Jul 2010 No


Australian Sports
Drug Medical
Advisory
Committee


Dr Terry Farquharson Male 23 Oct 2010
23 Sept 2010

Yes
No

Dr Peter Harcourt Male 25 Dec 2010
25 Sept 2010

Yes
No

Dr Hugh Hazard Male 11 Feb 2011
11 Nov 2010

Yes
No

Dr Susan White


Female 25 Dec 2010
25 Sept 2010

Yes
No


Australian Sports
Foundation


Ms Alisa Camplin
OAM

Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Ms Sally Carbon
OAM

Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Ms Margaret Osmond Female 2 Jul 2010 No

Bundanon Trust
Board


Shane Simpson Male 17 Jan 2011 No Jenny Anderson Female 7 Mar 2011 Yes Prof Gerard Sutton Male 5 Jan 2011 No
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Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment

Committee on
Taxation Incentives
for the Arts

Michael Desmond Male 8 Jul 2010 No Jane Clark Female 28 Feb 2011 No


Contemporary
Music Touring
Program
Committee

Paul Bodlovich Male 28 Mar 2011 Yes John Morrison Male 28 Oct 2010 Yes
Constantine
Frantzeskos

Male 28 Oct 2010 Yes

Graham Bidstrup Male 28 Oct 2011 No

Council of the
Australian National
Maritime Museum

Peter Dexter AM Male 19 Jul 2010 No John Coombes Male 10 Mar 2011 No

Council of the
National Gallery of
Australia

Timothy Fairfax AM Male 10 Mar 2011 No John Hindmarsh Male 10 Mar 2011 No


Festivals Australia
Committee


Dianne Thorley AM Female 20 Dec 2010 Yes Arthur Frame AM Male 20 Dec 2010 Yes Barry McNamara Male 20 Dec 2010 Yes

Film Certification
Advisory Board

Marian McGowan Female 18 Jan 2011 No Andrew Mason Male 18 Jan 2011 Yes

National Archives
of Australia
Advisory Council

The Hon Dr John
Bannon AO

Male 24 May 2011 No


National Archives
of Australia
Advisory Council


Mr Aladin Rahemtula
OAM

Male  12 May 2011 Yes

Senator the Hon John
Faulkner

Male 30 Sept 2010 No

Mrs Jane Prentice MP Female 24 Feb 2011 No National Australia
Day Council

Ms Shelley Reys Female 30 Mar 2011 Yes


National Cultural
Heritage
Committee

Dr Patrick Greene
OBE

Male 10 Mar 2011 Yes

Kylie Winkworth Female 19 Jul 2010 Yes Prof Andrew Reeves Male 3 Apr 2011 No Prof Janice Reid AM Female 10 Mar 2011 No
Avril Quaill


Female 10 Mar 2011 Yes
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Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment


National Library of
Australia Council


The Hon James
Spigelman AC

Male 29 Jun 2010 No

Anne-Marie
Schwirtlich

Female 9 Feb 2011 No

Emeritus Professor
John Hay AC

Male 15 May 2011 Yes

Jane Hemstritch Female 29 Jun 2010 No

National Portrait
Gallery


Timothy Fairfax AM Male 22 Feb 2011 Yes Dr Helen Nugent AO Female 6 Apr 2011 Yes Peter McMullin Male 5 May 2011 No


Not-For-Profit
Sector Reform
Council

Linda Lavarch Female 14 Dec 2010 No Anne Robinson Female 14 Dec 2010 No
Sandy
Blackburn-Wright

Female 14 Dec 2010 No

Cassandra Goldie Female 14 Dec 2010 No Suzie Haslehurst Female 14 Dec 2010 No Evelyn O’Loughlin Female 14 Dec 2010 No Kasy Chambers Female 14 Dec 2010 No Glenn Appleyard Male 14 Dec 2010 No David Crosbie Male 14 Dec 2010 No
Ken Baker Male 14 Dec 2010 No
Frank Quinlan Male 14 Dec 2010 No Michael Coleman Male 14 Dec 2010 No

Not-For-Profit
Sector Reform
Council (ex officio
member)

Ron Edwards Male 17 Jan 2011 No


Official
Establishments
Trust


Richard Griffin Male 13 Apr 2011 Yes Peter Watts Male 13 Apr 2011 Yes Jan Fullerton Female 13 Apr 2011 No Trisha Dixon Burkitt Female 13 Apr 2011 No Kerry Clare Female 13 Apr 2011 No


Old Parliament
House Advisory
Council


Assoc Prof Philip
Chubb

Male 21 Feb 2011 No

Natasha Stott-Despoja
AM

Female 21 Feb 2011 No

Susan Mackay


Female 21 Feb 2011 No
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Board Name of appointee Gender Appointment
Date

Reappointment

Playing Australia
Committee

Simon Bogle Male 20 Dec 2010 No Alexander Budd Male 20 Dec 2010 Yes

Public Lending
Rights Program
Committee

Matthew Reilly Male 2 May 2011 Yes Michael Heyward Male 2 May 2011 No

Visions Of
Australia
Committee

Helen Kon Female 16 Apr 2011 Yes Adam Worrall Male 16 Apr 2011 Yes

